Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

4 Ordering Information
This section contains ordering numbers for MC9RS08LE4 devices. See below for an example of the
device numbering system.
 PGM
 HVEN
 VPP
2
tvps
trs
tnvh trcv
tvph
thv
1 Next Data applies if programming multiple bytes in a single row, refer to MC9RS08LE4 Reference Manual.
2 VDD must be at a valid operating voltage before voltage is applied or removed from the VPP pin.
 WRITE DATA1
tnvs
tpgs
tprog
Data Next
Data
 MASS
 HVEN
 VPP
1
tvps
trs
tnvh1
trcv
tvph
tme
1 VDD must be at a valid operating voltage before voltage is applied or removed from
the VPP pin.
tnvs
MC9RS08LE4 MCU Data Sheet, Rev. 3
Flash Specifications
Freescale Semiconductor24
5 Mechanical Drawings
This following pages contain mechanical specifications for MC9RS08LE4 package options.
� 28-pin SOIC (small outline integrated circuit)
Table 15. Device Numbering System
Device Number
Memory Package
Flash RAM Type Designator Document No.
MC9RS08LE4 4 KB 256 bytes 28 SOIC WL 98ASB42345B
MC
Temperature range
Family
Memory
Status
Core
(C = –40°C to 85°C)
(9 = Flash-based)
9 RS08 LE XX
(MC = Fully qualified)
Package designator (See Table 15)
4
Approximate memory size (in KB)
C
	Contact us
	MC9RS08LE4 Series Data Sheet: Technical Data
	1 MCU Block Diagram
	2 Pin Assignments